

City of West Allis
 2011 Project No. 8
 Bid Opening - 4/14/11

**STREET CONSTRUCTION, SANITARY SEWER RELAY, STORM SEWER RELAY, STORM SEWER
 WATER MAIN RELAY, WATER MAIN, BUILDING SERVICES, UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS**

West Lapham Street from South 73rd Street to South 76th Street

ITEM	UNITS	Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%			
		PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL		
		Rawson Contractors, Inc. N48 W22953 Commerce Centre Dr Pewaukee, WI 53072		Mainline Sewer & Water 11430 W. Bluemound Rd., #109 Wauwatosa, WI 53226		LaLonde Contractors, Inc. P.O. Box 070420 Milwaukee, WI 53207		Willkomm Excavating & Grading, Inc. 17108 County Line Rd. Union Grove, WI 53182			
23	18" Dia. Storm Sewer Relay	37	Lin. Ft.	\$85.00	3,145.00	84.00	3,108.00	84.00	3,108.00	80.00	2,960.00
24	15" Dia. Storm Sewer Relay	274	Lin. Ft.	\$77.50	21,235.00	82.00	22,468.00	82.00	22,468.00	59.00	16,166.00
25	15" Dia. Storm Sewer	153	Lin. Ft.	\$87.00	13,311.00	75.00	11,475.00	75.00	11,475.00	57.00	8,721.00
26	12" Dia. Storm Sewer Relay	57	Lin. Ft.	\$62.50	3,562.50	69.00	3,933.00	69.00	3,933.00	65.00	3,705.00
27	12" Dia. Storm Sewer	183	Lin. Ft.	\$75.50	13,816.50	68.00	12,444.00	68.00	12,444.00	57.00	10,431.00
28	6" Dia. Building Storm Sewer (9)	110	Lin. Ft.	\$53.00	5,830.00	78.00	8,580.00	78.00	8,580.00	96.00	10,560.00
29	Reconnect 6" Dia. Building Storm Sewer	1	Unit	\$600.00	600.00	495.00	495.00	495.00	495.00	664.00	664.00
30	3'-6" Dia. Storm Manhole (7)	34	Vert. Ft.	\$275.00	9,350.00	305.00	10,370.00	305.00	10,370.00	375.00	12,750.00
31	Catch Basin	11	Units	\$1,350.00	14,850.00	1,070.00	11,770.00	1,070.00	11,770.00	1,488.00	16,368.00
32	Cut-In Underdrain Connection	1	Unit	\$250.00	250.00	185.00	185.00	185.00	185.00	241.00	241.00
33	Storm Manhole Abandonment	2	Units	\$350.00	700.00	225.00	450.00	225.00	450.00	1,135.00	2,270.00
34	Catch Basin Abandonment	2	Units	\$350.00	700.00	150.00	300.00	150.00	300.00	668.00	1,336.00
35	8" Dia. Sanitary Sewer Relay	40	Lin. Ft.	\$130.00	5,200.00	192.00	7,680.00	192.00	7,680.00	213.00	8,520.00
36	3'-6" Dia. Sanitary Manhole (1)	9	Vert. Ft.	\$180.00	1,620.00	325.00	2,925.00	325.00	2,925.00	431.00	3,879.00
37	6" Dia. Building Sanitary Sewer (5)	140	Lin. Ft.	\$82.00	11,480.00	111.00	15,540.00	111.00	15,540.00	95.00	13,300.00
38	Install Internal Sanitary Manhole Seals	2	Units	\$300.00	600.00	190.00	380.00	190.00	380.00	224.00	448.00
39	6" D.I.W.M., Class 53 (R.G.J.)	261	Lin. Ft.	\$110.00	28,710.00	91.00	23,751.00	91.00	23,751.00	97.00	25,317.00
40	6" D.I.W.M. (Relay), Class 53 (R.G.J.)	305	Lin. Ft.	\$75.00	22,875.00	92.00	28,060.00	92.00	28,060.00	97.00	29,585.00
41	1" Copper Water Service (4)	20	Lin. Ft.	\$335.00	6,700.00	411.00	8,220.00	411.00	8,220.00	339.00	6,780.00
42	6" Valve	1	Units	\$200.00	200.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	158.00	158.00
43	6" Water Main Connection	1	Units	\$4,500.00	4,500.00	7,950.00	7,950.00	7,950.00	7,950.00	4,235.00	4,235.00
44	6" Water Main Alteration	1	Unit	\$12,000.00	12,000.00	15,900.00	15,900.00	15,900.00	15,900.00	17,994.00	17,994.00

City of West Allis
 2011 Project No. 8
 Bid Opening - 4/14/11

**STREET CONSTRUCTION, SANITARY SEWER RELAY, STORM SEWER RELAY, STORM SEWER
 WATER MAIN RELAY, WATER MAIN, BUILDING SERVICES, UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS**

West Lapham Street from South 73rd Street to South 76th Street

ITEM	UNITS	Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%	
		PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL
		Rawson Contractors, Inc. N48 W22953 Commerce Centre Dr. Pewaukee, WI 53072		Mainline Sewer & Water 11430 W. Bluemound Rd., #109 Wauwatosa, WI 53226		LaLonde Contractors, Inc. P.O. Box 070420 Milwaukee, WI 53207		Willkomm Excavating & Grading, Inc. 17108 County Line Rd. Union Grove, WI 53182	
45 Adjust Catch Basin Frames	11 Each	\$275.00	3,025.00	270.00	2,970.00	270.00	2,970.00	618.00	6,798.00
46 Adjust Storm Manhole Frames	9 Each	\$275.00	2,475.00	280.00	2,520.00	280.00	2,520.00	618.00	5,562.00
47 Adjust Sanitary Manhole Frames	2 Each	\$275.00	550.00	280.00	560.00	280.00	560.00	618.00	1,236.00
48 Adjust Water Valve Box	4 Each	\$150.00	600.00	100.00	400.00	100.00	400.00	260.00	1,040.00
49 Inlet Protection Barriers	25 Units	\$50.00	1,250.00	25.00	625.00	50.00	1,250.00	65.00	1,625.00
50 Manhole Protection Barriers	11 Units	\$50.00	550.00	50.00	550.00	100.00	1,100.00	175.00	1,925.00
51 Traffic Control	1 Lump Sum	\$2,500.00	2,500.00	2,550.00	2,550.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
Total			445,138.80		463,863.20		500,875.00		506,877.04